

## DHARNI CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Dharni Online Services Private Limited)

CIN: U74120KA2015PLC084050

Address: 226, Brigade Metropolis Arcade, Whitefield Main Road, Garudacharpalya, Bangalore - 560048

Phone: +91 9945164270; Email: hemant.dharnidharka@dharnigroup.com; Website: www.dharnigroup.com

Date: 08.04.2024

ISIN: INEOM9Q01011 SCRIP CODE: 543753 SCRIP ID: DHARNI PAN NO. AAFCD5116N

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001

Sub: Fund Raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities

Ref: SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26thNovember, 2018.

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to the aforementioned SEBI Circular we hereby confirm that the Company is not a Large Corporate as on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 as per the framework and applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2018.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For, Dharni Capital Services Limited

Antima Kataria Company Secretary M.No: A53005

## Format of Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate.

Sr.No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of Company	Dharni Capital Services Limited
2.	CIN	U74120KA2015PLC084050
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2024, as applicable (in Rs cr.)	NIL
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY	NA
4a.	Name of credit Rating Agency issuing The Credit Rating mentioned in (4)	NA
5.	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the Fine shall be paid, (In case of shortfall in the required Borrowing under the framework)	NA

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporation as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular SEBI /HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144DATED November 26, 2018.

For, Dharni Capital Services Limited

Hemant Dharnidharka

Henry Dhamidhacker.

Managing Director DIN 07190229 Pramod Kumar Dharnidharka

Dum 7

**Chief Financial Officer** 

ACNPD3571G